## **RESOLUTION NO. 2008-**<u>46</u>

্ৰ প্

## A RESOLUTION HONORING JOAN G. BLANCHARD ON HER RETIREMENT AFTER TWELVE YEARS OF SERVICE

WHEREAS, Joan G. Blanchard began her employment with the Nassau County Clerk of Courts on July 17, 1995 as an Executive Assistant I; and

**WHEREAS**, Joan G. Blanchard began her career with Nassau County by taking the minutes of the meetings of the Board of County Commissioners; and

**WHEREAS**, Joan G. Blanchard spent countless hours in the Board Room recording the meetings and preparing the minutes in a timely and accurate manner; and

**WHEREAS**, throughout Joan G. Blanchard's career, she has built working relationships with county staff as well as state and local public officials; and

WHEREAS, in 2005, Joan G. Blanchard was promoted to Executive Assistant to the newly elected Clerk of Courts John A. Crawford; and

**WHEREAS**, throughout her entire career, Joan G. Blanchard has always treated every citizen with respect;

WHEREAS, Joan G. Blanchard has announced her retirement as of February 1, 2008.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** this 28th day of January, 2008, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

 The Board publicly thanks and commends Joan G. Blanchard for her twelve years of outstanding and dedicated service to the citizens of Nassau County.

1

- The Board acknowledges her outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners along with those who have had the privilege to work with her.
- The Board, on behalf, of all of the citizens of Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Joan G. Blanchard for all that she has done to make this a great County.
- 4. The Board congratulates Joan G. Blanchard on her retirement.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

arch D

MARIANNE MARSHALL Its: Chair

A. C MICHAEL H. BOYLE HIGGINBOTHAM

THOMAS D. BRANAN, JR.

BARRY HOLLOWAY

Attest as to Chair's Signature:

interiori Le

JOHN A. CRAWFORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN